## RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY Informed Consent for OJAM



I \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ understand that participation in activities associated with the OJAM event such as the camping, bow building, bow shooting, and other related activities offered through the Oklahoma Selfbow Society involves inherent risks that could result in injury and/or death. After carefully reviewing those risks involved, I waive all claims I may have against the Oklahoma Selfbow Society, any volunteers, activity coordinators, and the property landowners. By signing this agreement, I waive my right to bring court action to recover compensation or obtain any other remedy for any injury, death or loss of property however caused arising from participation in this activity now or in the future even though caused by negligence of those parties operating the event.

Furthermore, I agree to follow the Oklahoma Selfbow Society policy and any rules implemented by Oklahoma Selfbow Society staff and/or volunteers. I understand that if I violate any of the rules or policy, my rights to participate in the OJAM event and may be revoked.

Signature	Date
Phone number	
Emergency Contact	Phone Number
Names of Spouse and ages of Minors (une	der 18) Covered by this Release & Waiver of
Liability	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Oklahoma Selfbow Society Representative	e
Name	Date
Signature	